## 504023440 09/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPHUS JOANNES ANTONIUS GEBOERS	09/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MISSIO B.V.
Street Address:	MAHONIA 14
City:	VALKENSWAARD
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5552 MA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15129470		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	628/1/010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504023440 REEL: 039864 FRAME: 0096

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),_	Josephus d	<u>loannes</u>	: Antonius	GEBOERS			
MPT-MPR-STORMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		·					NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
residing at				<u> VL-5552MA</u>			
Anna and the state of the state	<u>Valkenswaar</u>	d, Net	herlands				
							respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful imp	rovements	in				
	ADD-ON UNIT	FOR A	HANDHELD	CONTAINER	FOR	STORING	OBJECTS
						(	TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have 6	executed an applica	ion for Lett	ers Patent of the	United States, of	even da		
WHEREAS. N	MISSIO R V		·				
	Mahonia 14.	NL-55	52 MA. Va	lkenswaard.	Net	herland	3
							(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining	o the entire right fi	le and inte	rest in, to and u	nder the said imor	ovemer	nts and the sa	id application:
NOW, THEREFORE,					and pa	id, and other o	good and valuable
consideration, the rec							
nana kana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	<u>Josephus J</u>						AMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, t	transferred and set	over, and b	y these presen	ts do hereby sell, a	assign,	transfer and s	et over, unto the said
	MISSIO B.V	4					_(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal r	representatives and	assigns, th	ne entire right, ti	tle and interest in,	to and	under the said	I improvements, and the
said application and a	all divisions, renewa	is and cont	inuations there	of, and all Letters h	atent c	of the United S	nmissioner of Patents of
granted thereon and a the United States to is	erra all I attare Date	ensions uie ent for eaid	imorovements	o the said	and re	quest the Con	illiasioner of Faterits of
	MISSIO B.V.			O the Said			NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal r	representatives and	accione in	v accordance w	th the terms of this	inetru		IVANIL OF AGGIGNEL)
is successors, legal i	epresentatives and	assigns, ii	accordance w	ar the terms of and	) 1113G GI	nen.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY	covenant that I (we	) have full	right to convey	the entire interest	herein a	assigned, and	that I (we) have not
executed, and will not	execute, any agree	ement in co	inflict herewith.				
AND I (WE) HEREBY			at I (we) will co	nmunicate to said			ALANE OF ACCIONETY
	MISSIO B.V		£t. t		C		_(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal r	epresentatives and	assigns, a e anv divis	ny racts known	to me (us) respect n and reissue ann	ung sak lication	ımprovemen s make all rin	its, and testify in any legal htful oaths and generally
do everything possible							into out to and generally
do everything possion	MISSIO B.V						NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal r			obtain and en	orce proper paten	t protec	tion for said in	norovements in all
countries.	CPICOCINEEDICO GIIO	addigino, k	oblam and cm	oroo proper pater.	· p. o.o.		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I (we) here:	into set my	(our) hand and	seal the day and	year se	t opposite the	reto.
				/			
	1 6.11			X	en constant		•
Date <u>- どこ - シ</u> e	pt - 20/0.	2016		16-1			L.S.
		مني وينسون	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		Museumin	" MEDACOC	١

PATENT REEL: 039864 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 09/27/2016**